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Mai 23ain/May 23rd 2024

Last Day of Half Term
Friday May 23rd

As tomorrow is the last day of this half
term, all pupils are welcome to bring a
donation of £1 to wear their own clothes.

Please be mindful that Juniors will either be
swimming or in the Forest, so suitable
clothing/footwear will still need to be worn.

In the afternoon, Juniors will be walking down
to Saint Berres Church. Please could all pupils
ensure that they have a coat in case it rains.

Mad Science

Mad Science will be delivering an
assembly on Monday June 10th.
Following the assembly there will be
an opportunity to sign up for a Mad
Science After School Club which will
take place in the Autumn Term for
pupils in Year 1 to Year 6.

Sports Day

The new dates for Sports Day are:

Wednesday June 5th and
Thursday June 6th, 9.30am —
12.00pm in Llanferres.

Let’s hope it’s stopped raining!

INSET DAY
Friday June 14th

Please be reminded that
Friday June 14" is an INSET

day.

School will be closed to
pupils




Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

Patrwm yr Wythnos

Heb siw na miw
Without a sound

Summer Fair
Friday June 28"

Save the date - Friday June
28th Summer fair!
VOLUNTEERS NEEDED
If you can help on a stall please
get in touch with Anna
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...every school day counts!

Here is the attendance for week
beginning 13/5/24

N/R/1/ 2 - 88.71%
3/4 - 84.62%
5/6 - 94.62%

Overall attendance last week (incl.
Nursery) -90.45%

Overall attendance since
September -95.42%

Tata
Kids of Steel®
Triathlon

A Tata Steel initiative

TATA Kids of Steel Triathlon

Juniors — Tuesday June 11th

We are excited to be taking part once again this year in the TATA Kids
of Steel Triathlon. This is a non-competitive, inclusive, fun-filled
event which will be held in Mold Leisure Centre on Tuesday June
11, Letters including all the information will follow after half term.
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You can now follow us on

facebook

5.6.24 Sports Day (Reserve date)

6.6.24 Sports Day (Reserve date)

11.6.24 TATA steel Triathlon - Juniors

13.6.24 All pupils in Llanferres

14.6.24 INSET day

19.6.24 Vale of Clwyd - Cricket Festival

25.6.24 Year 6 - Ysgol Brynhyfryd Sports
Afternooon

28.6.24 Summer Fair, Llanferres

3.7.24 Reports out

5.7.24 Moving up day - Year 6 to Ysqol
Brynhyfryd

18.7.24 School closes




School term dates

2023 to 2024 — subject to change

Autumn term

e Starts: Friday 1 September 2023
e Ends: Friday 22 December 2023
e Autumn half term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023
¢ Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024

Spring term

e Starts: Monday 8 January 2024

e Ends: Friday 22 March 2024

¢ Spring half term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024
e Easter holiday: Monday 25 March 2024 to Friday 5 April 2024

Summer term

e Starts: Monday 8 April 2024

e Ends: Friday 19 July 2024

e Early May bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024

e Summer half term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Staff Training Days

e 1 September 2023

e 22 December 2023

e 8 January 2024

e 8 April 2024

e 14 June 2024 (Primary schools only)
e 19 July 2024




